=y Cracisle olaS
El\_ AvxnTachine
8279905

@853 bl o Reinste




UNDER CARRIAGE 85,2 9 ol Gl
°.JL“'f‘ daded 7 i & °",fw st
dalsd dales 65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
1 | BALLRACE O S Sew | 827 4215 1 1
BALL RACE DS Fuw | 827 4232 1
BALL RACE O S | 827 4263 1
2 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X 30 obsS Ohd e [ 061 1139 8 8 8
HEX . BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X 35 oS oid m | 061 1127 8
3 | UNDER CARRIAGE oKy cwla | 827 4201 1 1
UNDER CARRIAGE sy ouls | 827 4221 1
UNDER CARRIAGE oy wli| 827 4251 1
4 | SUPPORT PLATE sl SS dadn | 827 4216 1 1
SUPPORT PLATE sl S dadn | 827 4231 1
SUPPORT PLATE sl eSS dadn | 827 4262 1
5 | HEX BOLT DIN 933- M8 X 20 oS pid g | 061 1110 1 2 2 1
WASHER DIN 440 -R 9 s>aly| 0612128 1 2 1
HEX BOLT DIN 933- M16 X 30 WS Lid g | 061 1155 2 2 2 2
HEX BOLT DIN 933- M20 X 40 Ui i g | 061 1157 2
8 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B16 s saly | 0612214 6 6 6 4
SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B20 A8 g | 0612209 2
9 | HITCH wulle | 827 4212 1 1 1 1
10 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M16 X 50 oh S oid zn | 061 1058 4 4 4 4
11 | COUNTER PLATE aalle 55 enly | 827 4217 1 1 1
12 | U-WASHER DIN 434 - 18 Ja () saly| 06812114 4
13 | HEX.NUT DIN 934 - M16 SBS pidioxe| 0611573 | 4 6 6 6
14 | SUPPORTLEG s> Sa | 827 4241 1 1 1
SUPPORT LEG s> S| 8274271 1
15 | HEX . NUT DIN 980 - M8 Al hdase| 0611543 1 B 2 1
16 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B12 s il | 0612218 8 8
17 | U- WASHER DIN 434 - 14 K (o) 52l | 0612113 4

) 5 Lo b5 s ogsyo

{YY




UNDER CARRIAGE 18512 9 liol uwlid
alad aakd g i s o lads St
dakad 4aabd |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
18 | HEX NUT DIN 980 - M12 oS Gidiayes | 0611553 | 8 8 8 8
19 | AXLE SET SCREW sme mala s | 828 2143 2 2 2
20 | CONNECTING LINK a3 Jlasldls | 061 9039 4 4 4
21 | CHAIN 7 LINKS ) AlaV aui,)laSS jiasy | 829 4154 2 2 2
22 | STUBAXLE Tor s~ | 8274151 2 2
STUB AXLE Tos o>~ | 8281129 2
23 | WHEEL 196 R 14C To>desens| 8294153 2 2
WHEEL 175/70R13 o desenas | 8297151 2
WHEEL 10.0/ 80 - 12,8PR ton esane | 828 7101 2
24 |RIMBJX 14 tos S, | 0650486 2 2
RIM 5J X 13 tox S| 0850478 | 2
RIM 7.00 X 12 tor S| 0650414 2
25 | VALVE Ay | 0650278 2 2 2
26 | TUBE 10.0/80 (pus3) 5 SaiwY | 0650249 2
27 |TIRE195R14C (b)) poossiwy | 0650193 2 2
TIRE 175/70 R13 (b)) 2sssSsawy | 0650178 2
TIRE 10.0/ 80 (b)) psossiwy | 065 0149 2
28 | HEX.NUT DIN 980 - M12 OBoS Uik a5 | 061 1546 2
29 | WASHER DIN 126 - 14 >alg | 0612099 2
30 |AXLE tosos~ | 827 4281 1
31 | BRACKET M12 S| 8274230 | 2
32 | WHEEL STUD M16 X 1.5 X 50 torgx| 0611702 | 5 5
WHEEL STUD M18 X 1.5 X 54 torex| 0611703 6 6
33 | SPHERICAL COLLARNUTM16 X 1.5 ¢,a 558585 | 0611704 | 5 5
SPHERICAL COLLAR NUT M18 X 1.5 ¢ sa ssS a5 | 061 1663 6 6

\a)wmyl}y’a

=




&\ Crassle olaS
15“& AvxnTachine

8279905




AN

Cyraisbo oS

J AnhTMachine
TURNTABLE Ol S Gl
ogladt aabip, i b olads i
daled dalad |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
1 | RIGHT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME el 5 coaws 85l 533 | 827 4310 1
RIGHT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME el ; oo 850500 | 827 4370 1
RIGHT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME el ciaw o, 533 | 827 4410 1
RIGHT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME cewl; chaw 85053 | 827 4461 1
2 | LEFT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME o o s)lses | 827 4320 1
LEFT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME  wa e syl 500 | 827 4380 1
LEFT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME  wa oew s lgus | 827 4420 1
LEFT TURNTABLE SIDE FRAME o caw a)lsss | 827 4465 1
3 | GUARD sooaole cild Lilas | 827 4330 1 1 1
GUARD osole cdld Lidlas | 827 4425 1
4 | TOGGLE oSl by s | 829 2280 2 2 2
TOGGLE Jloiiwl b | 828 7546 2
5 | LEFT SUPPORT o liiul Sa | 827 4351 T
LEFT SUPPORT oo olyiiul Sa | 8274395 1
LEFT SUPPORT e OISl Sa | 827 4441 1
6 | KNOTTED - LINK CHAIN 5LINK ! alad a3 | 0619050 | 2 2 2 2
7 |LINCHPING (ul) jo—aegse| 0618502 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2
8 | HEX.NUTDIN 980 - M10 oBS pidio—s| 0611545 [ 8 8 8 8
9 | KNOTTED - LINK CHAIN 9 LINKS (s! 48la 4 ,aa55 | 061 9050 1 1 1 1
10 | TOGGLE ol o | 827 4333 1 1 1 1
11 | TURN TABLE UNDER FRAME a8l aslesa | 827 4301 1 1
TURN TABLE UNDER FRAME sl eslsss | 827 4361 1
TURN TABLE UNDER FRAME 38l asless | 827 4401 1
12 | WASHER DIN 440 - R11 —als| 0612134 | 8 8 8 8
13 | HEX . BOLT DIN 933 - M10X30 oS Gidi g | 061 1122 8 8 8
14 | HEX . BOLT DIN 933 - MIBX50 obsS Uiz | 061 1058 8 8 8 8
15 | HAND WHEEL (Jusa) 25 oS5 | 8294701 | 1 1 1
Y 8 louwd dulids as bgs po

P

| R




&N Crassle olaS
.5“\ AvxnTachine

TURNTABLE Ol S gl
gk dabd s 0 lad 5
dalas 4al3 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
15 |HAND WHEEL (Jaia) ¢ ya 0 ,Kiwa | 827 5055
16 |HEX.NUT DIN 980-Mi6 oSS Gl o x— | 0611544 | 4 4 4 4
17 |STIFFENING BRACKET oS8 5 Sl | 8274329 | 2 2 2
STIFFENING BRACKET oSis€ sy Al | 827 4429 2
18 |HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - MI2X 30 oS Gidien [ 0811139 | 8 8 s | s
19 |WASHER DIN 440 - R13.5 —alg| 0612135 | 2 2 2 4
20 |SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B 16 soi—aly| 0612214 | 4 4 4 | 4
24 |SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B 12 eoi—als| 0612218 | 8 8 8 | 8
22 |HEX.NUT DIN 934 - MI2 oBsS ol s x| 0611553 | 8 8 8 | 8
23 |RIGHT SUPPORT sl Hloiwl Sa ) 827 4351/2 1 1
RIGHT SUPPORT cnaly L8l S| 827 4395/2 | 1
RIGHT SUPPORT cl; Sl Sa | 827 4441/2 1
Y 5 )lowss i dy bogs yo

=



Lo oLsS

Oy
AvxnThachine

=

8279905

£ o &2 37 PR




AN

Craislo olsS

J AnhTMachine
REEL 0,8,5
Gy daled 7 il s eyleds e
dadad 4aald 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
1 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M12X60 b S Gk g | 061 1140 3 3 3 3
2 | HEX.NUT DIN 934 - M12 o35S o ases| 0611553 | 4 4 4 4
3 | PILLOW BLOCK UCP 207 Sl 0BGL [ 061 5257 1 1 1 1
4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B12 o8 als| 0612218 | 14 | 14 | 18 | 18
5 | WASHERDIN 126 - 14 >aly [ 0612029 4 4 4 4
6 |REEL 8,88 827 4101 1
REEL s 8,8 827 4131 1
REEL a,5,8| 827 4161 1
REEL 8,88 827 5801 1
7 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M12X30 ob S Gl ma | 061 1139 1 1 1 1
8 | WASHER DIN 440 - R13.5 »>alg| 0612135 1 1 1 1
SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B12 s saly [ 0612218 1 1 1 1
10 | INLETBEND 65 SSdw 295|829 3546 1 1 1
INLET BEND75 S dw 29315 | 829 3541 1 1 1
INLET BEND 85 < o035 | 827 4905 1 1
INLET BEND 90 5w 25305 | 827 4908 1
INLET BEND 85 S odw o005 | 827 4961 1
INLET BEND 100 5w o gly | 827 4968 1
INLET BEND 90 <3 4w 05 | 827 4966 1
11 | O-RING 60X5 Suosl| 0616766 1 1 1
O - RING 74.2X5.7 sl | 0616833 1
12 | HOSE CLAMP 74 - 79 Sild o | 0625089 | 3 3 3
13 | PE-PIPE75X6.2X 320 M olsl L sl 829 9814 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 6.6 X 350 M ool L dsl [ 8299815 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 7.3 X 400 M ol L dyl| 829 9816 1
PE - PIPE 85 X 6.6 X 290 M olst L dsd | 829 9830 1
PE - PIPE 90 X 7.2 X 230 M olsl L sl 829 9851 1
¥ 2 lows auiii 4y bgi e

fim g



&N Crawsle olaS
5“\ AvxnTachine

REEL 09,9
oslads ki i o e Ala—23
aakad dala3 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX[90 TX
13 | PE-PIPE90X7.2X250 M ol Ll 829 9852 1
PE - PIPE 90 X 7.2 X 280 M olsl L dsd | 829 9853 1
PE - PIPE 65 X 5.2 X 220 M olsl L dsd | 829 9802 1
PE - PIPE 65 X 5.2 X 250 M olst L dsd | 829 9801 1
PE - PIPE 65 X 5.2 X 300 M olsl L st 829 9803 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 6.3 X 200 M olsl L dsd | 8299810 1
PE - PIPE 85 X 7.0 X 320 M ol L dyd| 8299832 1
PE - PIPE 85 X 7.5 X 350 M ol LI 829 9833 1
PE - PIPE 85 X 7.9 X 370 M ol L dsl [ 829 9834 1
PE - PIPE 90 X 7.2 X 300 M ool L dgl| 8299850 1
PE-PIPE Q0 X 7.7 X330 M ool (L dsl| 829 9854 1
PE - PIPE 90 X 8.0 X 350 M ool A dsl [ 829 9855 1
PE - PIPE 100 X 8.8 X 240 M ols L dgd | 829 9870 1
PE - PIPE 65 X 5.6 X 340 M olal L dyd | 8299804 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 5.8 X 250 M olsl L dsi | 829 9811 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 5.8 X 270 M ool L gl 8299812 1
PE - PIPE 75 X 6.0 X 300 M olol L sl 8299813 1
PE - PIPE 85 X 7.0 X 200 M olst L dgl| 8299831 1
14 | GLYCERINE PRESSURE GAUGE 16 BAR i ,L&d | 062 6010 1 1 1 1
15 | cock 1/a" (ly) =&| 0613461 1 1 1 1
16 | SEALING sual Sy yaly| 8293559 | 1 1 1 1
17 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M10 X 40 oS il g | 0611023 4 4 4 4
18 | RISER ol sssss sl | 827 4901 1 1
RISER ol sasus dod | 827 4931 1 1
19 | HEXNUT DIN 980 - M10 OBsS b s o] 061 1545 | 4 4 4 4
20 | SEGMENT 1" ) Eoa | 8274125 8 8
SEGMENT 3/4" R»5¢oa| 8274144 | 6 6
¥ 0 jlowd duidi 4y bgs yo

¥D)




&N Cracisle olaS
.5“\. AvanThachine

REEL 08,8
o_,La.:t. dealag C,,)—‘z' s ‘,JEQ_& K| KU A
dalad aald 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
21 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X 30 S hden| 0611139 | 16 | 16 | 20 | 20
22 | BUSHING ubs | 828 7485 1 1
BUSHING bs| 8274153 | 1 1
23 | HEX NUT DIN 980 - M12 B b s xs | 061 1546 4
24 | SET SCREW DIN 915 - M8 X 20 sy g | 061 1370
25 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 6017 - 2RS Suub| 0615164 1 1
GROOVED BALL BEARING 6013 - 2RS Syl | 061 5007 1 1
26 | SNAP RING DIN 471-85X 3 o4 S, | 0616103 1 1
SNAP RING DIN 471 -65 X 2.5 s S, [ 0616077 1 1
27 | BEARING WITH TURBINE PLATE &iujbls (pass3 ) 4adea | 827 4112 1 1
BEARING WITH TURBINE PLATE &5l U g5 ) adua | 827 4150 1 1
28 | GROOVED RING NIS 90 X 110 X 11 S, [ 061 6449 1 1
GROOVED RING NIS 75 X 100 X 13 S, | 0616516 1 1
29 | 0.RING99.2X5.7 Suosl | 0616871 1 1
O .RING 89.5 X 5.7 K, | 0616841 1 1
30 [O0.RING135X 4.5 &, | 0616974 1 1 1 1
31 | WASHER Y ,als| 8274123 1 1
WASHER Y ,als| 8274152 | 1 1
32 | HORIZONTAL TUBE 65 S8l el | 827 4912 1 1 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 75 sisl dgl | 827 4913 1 1 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 85 S8l dgl | 827 4914 1 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 90 Sisl dgl | 827 4915 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 100 a8l dgl [ 827 4970 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 90 S8l dgl | 827 4971 1
HORIZONTAL TUBE 85 SS8l dgl | 827 4972 1
¥ 0 5lowss duiali 4y bgy po

J



olss
achine

‘_’:l.-l.:iLﬂ
FATLW

=y ;

8279905

Jlatil liww

Ja

9

fo)l & 4 e e




AN

Craslo olsS

ArnTMachine
DRIVE 90 JUED! i
las daked 7 i (shd o lad A
dakad 4ald 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
4 | SHUT OFF ROD (oS pho3) 3355 <ba | 827 4668 1 1
SHUT OFF ROD (S plad) i35 alia | 827 4673 1
SHUT OFF ROD (oS akad) 353 e | 827 4693 1
2 | HEX NUTDIN 934 - M8 ohoS b e s | 0611561 | 10 10 | 10 | 10
3 | BRACKET eSI,s| 827 4765 1 1 1 1
4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B8 s saly| 0612217 | 11 1" | 11 | 11
5 | JOINT DIN 71802 - M8 Ju=da | 063 5227 1 1 1 1
6 | SHUT-OFF LEVER 2 3343 aal| 827 4788 1 1 1 1
7 | DOWEL PIN DIN 1481 - 3.5X30 JlsSle gae | 061 5705 2 2 2 2
8 | DOWEL PIN DIN 1481 - 6X30 JSla e | 061 5725 2 2 2 2
9 | PULLEY - TURBINE omoss Jse| 828 9301 | 1 1 1 1
10 | BELTDIN 7753 - 9.5 X 1887 LW Clye waud| 062 7336 1 1
BELT DIN 7753 - 9.5 X 1362 LW Glyog wand| 062 7335 1
BELT DIN 7753 - 9.5 X 1637 LW Gl gy waws| 062 7337 1
11 | HEX . BOLT DIN 933 - M8 X 25 OB S Uil m| 0611108 | 2 2 2 2
12 | SHIFTING GATE 830 (o sad oSls | 827 4792 1 1 1 1
13 | WASHER DIN 440 - R9 ~&ls | 0612128 2 2 2 2
14 | WASHER DIN 440 - R11 >als | 0612134 2 2 2 2
15 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M8 X 20 oS ol g | 061 1110 7 7 7 7
16 | HANDLE 833 Giws | 830 0955 1 1 1 1
17 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M8 X 40 obsS Oid g [ 061 1111 2 2 2 2
18 | GEAR SHIFT LEVER 8433 ausad asal [ 827 4772 1 1 1 1
19 | HEX.NUT DIN 934 - M10 OB il s o] 061 1563 4 4 4 4
20 | THREADED ROD M10 X 230 sadi o g3, dae | 827 4794 1 1 1 1
21 | CAP NUTDIN 1587 - M8 JaadS s s | 061 1685 2 2 2 2
22 | SHUT - OFF LEVER 3 33355 sl | 827 4784 1 1 1
23 | WASHERDIN 126 - 18 s3ls| 0612033 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4
¥ 5 jlowd il ds bgs yo

{ry




AN

Craislo oS

ArnMachine
DRIVE 90 JE5] polivusw
Sl dakad 7 i (g0 o lad s
dakad 4aakd 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
24 | HEX.NUT DIN 980 - M10 B s ass | 0611545 1 1 1 1
25 | LINKE-DIN8187-1" »a33Jis | 061 8233 1 1
LINK E - DIN 8187 - 3/4 sy dis| 018192 | 1 1
26 | CHAIN DIN 8187 - 1' 193 LINKS a3y | 0618375 1 1
CHAIN DIN 8187 - 3/4 203 LINKS sy | 0618374 | 1 1
27 | CHAIN TENSIONER OS adwyeasy | 827 4710 1 1
CHAIN TENSIONER oS e yuasy | 827 4722 1 1
28 | DOWEL PIN 1481 -6 X 30 JSls o | 0615725 1 1 2 2
28A | DOWEL PIN 1481 -3 X 20 Jlsla o | 061 5703 1 1
29 | WASHER DIN 126 - 22 >ls | 0612041 6 | 6
WASHER DIN 126 - 11 S5l | 0612027 9 9
30 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 6004-2RS Suxb | 0615004 1 1
GROOVED BALL BEARING 6000-2RS Kl | 061 5081 1 1
31 | SPROCKET WHEEL 1" Z=9 Glass 9255 752 | 0828 2908 1 1
SPROCKETWHEEL 374 2=8  «iluis 8,ua3) ¢ s | 829 5964 1 1
32 | CHAIN TENSIONER kpl. (S s yuai) de gana | 827 4714 1 1
CHAIN TENSIONER kpl. (S Siw juai) de sane | 827 4725 1 1
33 | CONNECTING LINK 5. s Jlasl ddls | 061 9048 1 1 1 1
34 | CHAIN 4X21 14 LINKS »=x35| 0619054 1 1 1 1
35 | TENSION SPRING (Js! 8) 235 38| 828 0448 1 1 1
TENSION SPRING (Ut 538) 288 58 | gog 2323 1
36 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M10X40 oS oidimn | 061 1023 1 1
HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M10X50 oS Ghdgn | 0611125 | 1 1
37 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B10 s yaly | 0612216 1 1 1 1
38 | WASHER DIN 126 - 11 >l | 0612027 1 1 1 1
39 | WASHER DIN 9021 - B13 ~auls | 0612179 1 1 1 1
40 | SPROCKET WHEEL 1' Z=10 maiy o | 827 4702 1
Fojlond auidias bgy o

7y



&\ sl olaS
.5“\ AvxnTachine

DRIVE 92 JWEDI pliuw
ol dadad 7 i oo lad Al
daksd axld |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
40 | SPROCKET WHEEL 3/4" Z=14 i) Eoa | 827 4721 1
SPROCKET WHEEL 1" Z=8 x50 | 827 4744 1
SPROCKET WHEEL 3/4" =12 »add o | 827 4761 1
41 | KEY A10X8X50 JLa | 0612826 1 1 1 1
42 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M12X80 OB S s g | 061 1162 2 2 2 2
43 | BRACKET (oS @b juasy L) oSl | 827 4715 1 1 1 1
44 | GEARBOX sdis waan | 827 4701 1 1 1 1
45 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M10X30 oS pid g | 061 1122 1 1 1 1
46 | TENSION SPRING ias 5| 825 0345 1 1 1 1
47 | HEX.NUTDIN 980 - M8 oS pdoxa| 0611547 | 1 1 1 1
48 | BRAKE LEVER 35 aal | 827 4780 1 1 1 1
49 | SNAP RING DIN 471 - 20X1.2 s S, | 0616021 1 1 1 1
50 | SUPPORTING RING DIN 988 - 20X28X2 s la&s &y | 061 6177 3 3 3 3
51 | PULLEY - GEAR BOX sads daa Jss | 828 9302 1 1 1 1
52 | KEY A6X6X28 S| 0612868 1 1 1 1
53 | WASHER DIN 440 - R6.6 >3l | 0612130 1 1 1 1
B4 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M6X20 oS Gid g | 061 1104 1 1 1 1
55 | TACHOMETER 0 - 80 m/h e ooy | 832 8851 1 1 1 1
56 | BELT FOR TACHOMTER (360 LG) g o piw daw | 828 8842 1 1 1
BELT FOR TACHOMTER (400 LG) g <€ 4aws | 832 8806 1
57 | PULLEY53.9 e oo e | 827 5071 1
PULLEY 52.8 o e s e | 827 5076 | 1
PULLEY 67.6 e e Jse | 827 5081 1
PULLEY 53.4 e cesw A | 827 5086 1
58 | BRACKET (s @eyw) oSl | 827 5415 1 1 1 1
59 | WASHERDIN 126 -9 >uls| 0612025 | 2 2 2 2
60 | MOUNTING BRACKET 1" sl oSl eS| 8131105 1 1 1 1
¥ o lowt Al 4y gy o

(¥4




&N sl olaS
.5“\, AvxnTiachine

DRIVE 90 J i1 oliussw

agtads aabir i s ol Al

daksd 4aald 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
61 | THREADED PINDIN 914 -M6X12  Llsss3, o | 0611387 1 1 1 1
62 | SUPPORT swio an wly | 827 4708 2 2 2 2
63 | WASHER DIN 440 - R13.5 >als| 0612135 | 6 6 6 6
64 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B12 sl [ 0612218 4 4 4 4
65 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M12X90 oh S i | 0611040 | 4 4 4 4
66 | HEX NUT DIN 980 - M12 GiS Gidsye | 0611546 2 2 2 2

¥ o lowud dulii &g Lgi o

J




8279905

Lo oLuS

Oy
AvxnThachine

T

URJ9d

Turbine

L&)




&N Crasisls olaS
.5“\ AvxnTachine

TURBINE e
oslads ki i o ad Ala—=a3
— aalad |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX[90 TX
1 | BOLT DIN 7984 - M10X20 ez | 0610286 1 1 1 1
2 | WASHER DIN 440 - R11 ~als | 0612134 2 2 2 2
3 | TURBINE IMPELLER Ot Glose [ 827 4006 1 1 1 1
4 | KEY DIN 6884 - 6X6X22 oLa| 0612864 2 2 2 2
5 | MECHANICALSEAL24MM  “S(S8*| op1e544 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1
6 | O-RING FOR TURBINE HOUSING ou58 Gusse S3u4l | 827 4007 1 1 1 1
7 | TURBINE HOUSING Ooss G | 827 4001 1 1 1 1
8 | REGULATING FLAP palass ,a x| 827 4003 1 1 1 1
9 | REGULATING SHAFT palaS ud sl | 827 4004 1 1 1 1
10 | DOWEL PIN DIN 1481 - 6X30 Jsle | 0615725 | 3 3 3 3
11 | WASHER DIN 125 - A21 s | 0612016 1 1 1 1
12 | PRESSURE SPRING solad 5| 506 0901 1 1 1 1
13 | THRUST COLLAR o X € yaly| 5350808 1 1 1 1
14 | SLIDING BEARING 20X23X15 >0 obss | 828 0441 2 2 2 2
15 | COVER OF REGULATION SYSTEM bl sud Gwse | 827 4002 1 1 1 1
16 | WASHER DIN 125 - A10.5 —aly| 0612007 | 11 11 11 11
17 | HEX BOLT DIN 931- M10 X 120 OB S Gl g | 0611020 | 1 1 1 1
18 | HEX BOLT DIN 933- M10 X 35 ob S i en | 0611126 4 4 4 4
19 | BOLT DIN 906 - 1/4 = 0611391 2 2 2 2
20 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 6305 - 2RS Kl | 0615094 9 2 B 2
21 | O-RING 20X2 Syl | 0616783 2 2 2 2
22 | HEX BOLT DIN 931- M10 X 75 b S Uik gy | 061 1027 6 6 6 6
23 | TURBINE SHAFT Omsoss oéla [ 827 4005 1 1 1 1
24 | RETAINING RING DIN 472 - 62X2 a3, la s &, | 061 6075 1 1 1 1
25 | HEX BOLT DIN 933- M8 X 20 S Gikd g | 0611110 1 1 1 1
26 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B10 a8 auly | 0612216 1 1 1 11
27 | HEX NUT DIN 934 - M10 i Jids o | 061 1563 8 8 8 8

&n}wmﬂ"d{b’g}a
&




&\ sl olaS
.5“\ AvxnTachine
8279905

e g J S i &!dﬂ ﬁ




2\

Craislo oS

S AlanTachine
SPEED CONTROL Cae paur J S ol
o _,Ln.:'z. aakip, & e Jl:a...t. K KU
daled dalad 65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
4 | SHUT - OFF FRAME (FEELER BAR)( (S phi) (S5l 35 5 | 827 4601 1
SHUT - OFF FRAME (FEELER BAR)( (S ahi) S5l 305 0058 | 827 4631 1
SHUT - OFF FRAME (FEELER BAR)( (S phi) S5l 35 m58 | 827 5201 1
SHUT - OFF FRAME (FEELER BAR)( (S phi) S5l 35 n5i | 827 5831 1
2 | CAP NUTDIN 1587 - M12 s ¢~ | 0611688 2 2 2 2
3 | HEXNUT DIN 934 - M12 GBS Uil o | 061 1553 8 8 8 8
4 | THREADED ROD M12 X 120 solu plad ma | 827 2215 2 2 2
HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X 80 A i | 061 1162 2
5 | HEXNUT DIN 980 - M10 OBS Uidi s [ 0611545 | 7 8 8 | 8
6 | CHAIN 4 X 21 - 5LINKS o33 061 9054 1
7 | WASHER DIN 440 - R11 >als | 0612134 1 1 1
8 | HEX.BOLTDIN 933-M10 X 30 oS Oz | 061 1122 3 4 4 4
8A | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M10 X 50 oS ol [ 0611125 1
9 |SPRINGPIN3 s on| 0628512 | 1 1 1 1
10 | KNOB M10 sauiS cubions | 0625040 | 2 2 2 2
11 | HEX . NUT DIN 934 - M10 obsS G oys | 0611563 | 14 | 12 | 12 | 12
12 | SPRING WASHER DIN 127 - B10 A8 salg | 0612216 3
13 | JOINT DIN 71802 - M10 (Sasw)lnie | 062 5225 3
14 | THREADED ROD M10 X 165 s o9l e | B27 4667 1
THREADED ROD M10 X 140 aadiaghyda | 827 4676 1 1
THREADED ROD M10 X 235 sudagly e | 827 5234 1
15 | HANDLE 8xSiws | 830 0955 | 1 1 1 1
16 | REGULATING SLEEVE ey 63338 B35 32 | 827 4660 1 1 1 1
17 | REGULATING LEVER 2 (2)aulsss o 5al | 827 4655 1 1 1 1
18 | REGULATING LEVER 3 (B)palais o 58l | 827 4664 1 1 1 1
19 | DOWELPIN DIN 1481 - 6 X 30 Jsle o | 0615725 1 1 1 1
20 | TENSION SPRING Sl e 3 a3l S5 38| 641 0866 1 1 1 1
F 0 )lowss a4 by po

(&€




SPEED CONTROL g S Ol
aylad Aalsl i (55 0 leds g5
dakad 4aabd |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX

21 | THREADED ROD M10 X 540 a0 plad g | 827 4669 1

THREADED ROD M10 X 600 sud0 aled g | 827 4675 1

THREADED ROD M10 X 520 a9l plad g | 827 4695 1

THREADED ROD M10 X 695 a3 plad m0 | 827 5233 1
22 | HEXBOLT DIN 931 - M10 X 120 oS Lid w2 | 061 1020 2 2 2

HEX BOLT DIN 931 - M10 X 140 OB G | 0611021 2
23 | REGULATING LEVER1 (1)pabiss aal | 827 4653 1 1 1
24 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M10 X 35 OB S i gaa| 0611126 | 2 2 2 2
25 | CONTROL LEVER JoAS asal | 827 4652 1 1

CONTROL LEVER Jo3S asal | 827 4671 1

CONTROL LEVER JSS sl | 827 4691 1
26 | HEXBOLT DIN 933 - M10 X 50 OB S o g | 0611125 1 1 1 1
27 | WASHER DIN 126 - 11 >aly | 0612027 2 2 2 2
28 | HooK oS Jas asal | 827 4616 1 1 1

HOOK OS Jis pal | 827 5215 1
29 | CONNECTING LINK 5 sasas Jlasl s | 061 9048 1 1 1 1
30 | HEXNUT DIN 980 - M12 OBSS Ui s s | 061 1546 3 3 3
31 | HEX BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X 60 oBsS Oid g | 061 1140 2 2 2
32 | SLEDLIFT sai YL | 827 4611 1 1

SLED LIFT sa3,s YU | 827 4641 1

SLED LIFT s YL | 827 5211 1
33 | LFTBOLTM12 X 80 s Y oaS w0 | 827 4615 1 1 1
34 | WASHER DIN 7989 -A14 ~alg| 0612062 | 2 2 2 2
35 | WASHER DIN 440 - R13.5 ~uls| 0612135 1 1 1
36 | CHAIN4X21 37/LINKS 37 /LINKS a3y | 0619054 1 1

CHAIN 4 X 21 23/LINKS 23/LINKS 35| 0619054 | 1

CHAIN 4 X 21 40 / LINKS 40/LINKS 33| 061 9054 1
37 | WASHER DIN 126 - 14 ~uly | 0612029 1 1 1 1

5 0 lowd Alids d bgs e

(&2}



Lo olus
achine

FATLW

‘-.’:"""3':’

8279905

15sd oiuusmy

(1]
.

&Jgl

VOJMM

62




&N Cracisle olaS
.5“\ AvxnTachine

WINDING MECHANISM odgd Culaed i
ol dadad 7 i oo lad el
daksd 4aad |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
1 | BEARING PLATE 5 susle Syl ol eSS dadin | 827 4510 2 2 2 2
2 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 6005 - 2RS Kb | 0615166 2 2 2 2
3 | DOWEL PIN DIN 1481 - 8 X 50 JleSls o | 061 5733 2 2 2 2
4 | CHAINDIN 8187 -3/8 X 7/32' /301 /LINKS .33 | 061 8373 1 1
CHAIN DIN 8187 - 3/8 X 7/32' / 247 /LINKS 23> | 0618377 | 1
CHAIN DIN 8187 - 1/2' X 5116 /223 /LINKS a3 | 061 8305 1
S | LINKE - DIN 8187 - 3/8' X 7/32" a3y Jis | 0618217 | 1 1| 1
LINK E - DIN 8187 - 1/2 X 5/16 »a33Ji8 | 018332 1
6 | SPROCKET WHEEL 3/8'X 7/32",2=28 33 ¢uoa | 827 4514 1(®90)
SPROCKET WHEEL 3/8”X 7/32” , Z=22 el Foa 827 4516 1@®85))
SPROCKET WHEEL 3/8 X 7/32", 2229 uas) e | 8274517 [1(065)|1(265)[1(»85)
SPROCKET WHEEL 3/8" X 7/32", Z=25  ,ua3} toa| 8274518 [1@75)1(®75)
SPROCKET WHEEL 3/8"X 7/32", Z=33 s} coa| 827 4519 1@75)
SPROCKET WHEEL 1/2 X 516", 2=19 035 & o | 827 4571 1(085)
SPROCKET WHEEL 1/2"X 5/16”, Z=18 ,ua35 ¢, | 827 4572 1(690)
SPROCKET WHEEL 1/2° X 5/16", Z=16  ,ua3) ¢ | 827 4573 1¢100)
7 | LEFT COVER PLATE e S Ol g | 827 4807 1 1
LEFT COVER PLATE e S il | 827 4836 1
LEFT COVER PLATE @ S pudi gy | 827 4865 1
8 | HELICALLY GROOVED SPINDLE 50 (PEG65,75,85) (Syoule il | 827 4512 1 1 1
HELICALLY GROOVED SPINDLE 50 (PE® 90) sk il | 827 4513 1
HELICALLY GROOVED SPINDLE 60 (ALLDIA) 3ol &8lé | g57 4570 1
CONICAL LUBRICATING HEAD CM6 sa sw S| 0618032 1 1 1 1
10 | DRIVER Lasal, oo | 8289245 | 1 1 1
DRIVER Laal, o | 828 9304 1
11 | RETAININGRING DIN472-47 X175 3 ,a | 061 6058 1 1 1
RETAINING RING DIN 472 - 55 X 2 8ol | 061 6067 1
Y 0 ylows duiids dy bgs g0

(&Y



&N Crawsls olaS
.5“\ AvxnThiachine

WINDING MECHANISM oo gl aed ivw
Sgled dakd 7 i 0 o lad i
dakad 4abd 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
12 | WASHER DIN 988 - 35 X 45 X 1 >3l | 0616201 1 1 1
WASHER DIN 988 - 45 X55 X 0.3 »uly| 0616204 1
13 | GUIDE BLOCK (PE®85,90) Lasal, «alags [ 827 4501 1 1
GUIDE BLOCK (PE$65,75) Laial, 4aldg | 827 4508 1 1
GUIDE BLOCK (ALL DIA) Laial, aliga | 827 4531 1
GUIDE BLOCK (ALL DIA) Laial, Al gs | 827 4561 1
14 |HEX.BOLTDIN933-M10X80 (s i gn| 0611130 2 2 2
HEX.BOLTDIN933-M12X80  (asS (i gen| 0611162 2
15 | HEX.NUT DIN 934 - M10 B btena| 0611563 4 4 4
HEX . NUT DIN 934 - M12 obsS Uil e | 061 1553 2
16 | SLIDING BRACKET Loial, 4aldgo oS, | 827 4505 | 1 1 1
SLIDING TUBE Laial, 4als oo sl | 827 4566 1
17 | WASHER DIN 126 - 11 »als [ 0612027 2 2 2
WASHER DIN 126 - 14 >l | 0612029 4
18 | HEX.NUT DIN 980 - M10 S s s ne | 0611545 6 6 6 4
HEX . NUT DIN 980 - M12 GBS i sy | 061 1546 2
19 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M8 X 20 obsS Gis en | 061 1110 4 4 4
20 |HEX.NUTDIN 934 - M8 GBS Ghd s | 061 1561 8 8 8 8
21 | HEX.NUT DIN 980 - M8 OBoS Ui ssee | 061 1547 2 2 2
22 | CHAIN GUARD e Bilaa| 827 4811 1
23 | HINGE S31, 49 X 51 Ys| 0889998 2 2 2
24 |BLINDRIVET4 X9 g2t | 0612588 8 8 8 8
25 | PLATE SCREW DIN 7971 - B4.8 X 13 == | 0611924 9 13 | 13 | 13
26 | DRIVER COVER susd JIE S bt | 827 4801 1
DRIVER COVER o JUED Al gy [ 827 4831 1
DRIVER COVER g0 JBB Al Ghdigy [ 827 4861 1
DRIVER COVER S0 JUE) Al G g | 827 5851 1
Y 5 jlowd Al dy bogs po

(€A}



WINDING MECHANISM

&N Crawsle olaS
5“\ AvxnTachine

oo Sl dd pliuuw

gl daod 7 i (540 o lad i
daks 4aa3 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
27 | RIGHT COVER PLATE ol y sew Ghidigy | 827 4808 1 1
RIGHT COVER PLATE el y e b gy | 827 4835 1
RIGHT COVER PLATE el y a2 gy | 827 4866 1
28 | WASHER DIN 440 - R11 sals | 0612134 4 4 4 4
29 |HEX.BOLTDIN933-M10X40 (oS g zn| 061 1023 4 L 4 4
30 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M8 X 40 OE S il g | 061 1111 1 1 1
31 | PVC EDGE PROTECTION 0.5 M 064 2140 1 1 1 1
¥ 0o Al 4y bgs 0

=



&N Crawals olaS
4§“k_£ﬁﬂdﬂxmﬁﬁwe

8279905




WHEEL CART N
o_,La.:t. dealag C,,)—“’ s QJEA_;;, K| KU &
daciad “aabd |65 TX|75 TX|85 TX[90 TX
1 | WHEEL CARRIER 2 (Bosm) el <k | 827 5105 1 1
WHEEL CARRIER 2 (Soom) Ll Ll | 827 5156 1
WHEEL CARRIER 2 (Sasw) Gl ul | 827 5312 1
2 | PENDULUM CARRIER olas Tl | 827 5120 1 1 1
PENDULUM CARRIER olasf b | 827 5315 1
3 | HEX.NUTDIN 980 - M12 OBSS Ui e | 0611546 | 10 10 | 10 | 10
PENDULUM FLANGE OLadsl sy i | 827 5125 1 1 1
PENDULUM FLANGE OLadsT 45 =i | 8275330 1
5 | WEIGHT CARRIER Jalas 455 Jels | 8275130 | 2 2 2 2
6 | HEX.NUT DIN 980 - M10 oBsS Gl sy | 061 1545 4 4 4 4
7 | HEX . BOLT DIN 933 - M10 X40 oS b gaa | 0611023 4 4 4 4
8 | BURDENING WEIGHT Jalas €34 | 830 1442 2 2 2 2
9 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X70 OoBsS id me | 061 1128 2 2 2 2
10 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M16 X40 ObsS b e | 061 1059 1 1 1 1
11 | WHEEL CARRIER 1 (Aals) il | 8275103 1 1
WHEEL CARRIER 1 (sl ul | 827 5151 1
WHEEL CARRIER 1 (Jals)allul | 827 5305 1
12 | FRAME sl Sl dgl Jlasl o sal [ 827 5101 1 1 1
FRAME Gl 4 33 d gl Jlasl asal | 827 5301 1
13 |[HEX.BOLTDIN931-M12X110  BsS (2d gz | 061 1054 4 4 4
14 | HEX.BOLT DIN 933 - M12 X80 GBS i | 061 1162 2 2
15 | HEX.BOLT DIN 931 - M12 X90 OBsS U3 e | 061 1040 2 2 2
HEX . BOLT DIN 931 - M12 X110 oS id o ma | 0611054 2
16 | WHEEL Cop4es—saa| BI7E114 | 2 2 2 2
17 |HuB tor<S| 0611250 | 2 2 2 2
18 | TIRE oon SawY [ 0650177 | 2 P 2 2
19 | TuBE (ool S5y | 0650241 | 2 2 2 2
Ao Lo Adlidi dy bgo o

(ay)




&N Crasisle olaS
LN\ AvanTachine

WHEEL CART oyl
Ty dalad - it eyl Al
kel aalad 165 TX|75 TX|85 TX|90 TX
20 | RING DIN471-20x1.2 S, | 0616021 2 2 2 2
21 | BALL BEARING 6304 Sl | 0615142 2 2 2 2
22 [RIM (13) g s | 0650477 | 2 2 | 2 2
23 | BALL BEARING 6205 Sosal | 0615117 2 2 2 2
24 | AXEL tox JuSI| 827 5112 2 2 2 2
25 | WASHER DIN - 440 - R13.5 —als | 0612135 2 2 2 2
26 | SPRING WASHER s 25| 0612218 2 2 2 2
27 | HEX.NUT DIN 933 - M12 X30 GBS s m | 0611139 2 2 2 2
Ao jlows A ay g o

&




T/ = S o g
TX 838105858 3o sbieomilo 555 Sl
S0 ol o 6 Syl 2y ol glSol - )
. Cuglaio sl 61l g caliizo JSubl L jlIss ualyl (g ylul oylSol _ P
.GJQ:JT_HLJM,_!JL.&|0\=|°[SJ.AU3L].D.’>U|S.DI_|‘“
- oligS ouly g saby ouly Jguazo £g3 o 5Ll S0l K
Gk 9 g (511 9 035 Rabud g 10 J GSulel o Sol_p
- ubligo pgy jloslaiwl L ju> SL (gblio o oS jl oslatiwl S0l _
w9 9 uulws g vas b cUgrazo 5 lul (gl eslatiwl ¢Sol -V
Uligo 092 (5 =S JSu L S s ol g 30 alls 1o
GIkel b lojosd & yguo oy 0 o (5l Euw g Ly S (Sl A
Jgae 62 g (420 (59 oI Slupwli Slssl oy jlupse_9
- @lo gy e jo ghuw 5o (5 gLiS Slgsl b g 49iSIys
S8 00 Lo g9a Jlgs g gukeT Ll js 085w s jIS sg> Ladgslo
- T : <& g aoho gy I g SlosS I
LT cpmilo 51 08kl Cakisko (5 lgs e :
o S e . olSeiin (o lylS g gl ¢ chlshE Culous P

il b
91 ol85un 08,5, axiilad (85 wa |y Jlee (L o850

-5 ouadiS 7 LA da dalyl g oudi ou3lA ya Ay
JNeopiBslaays VAL Glyga e Hlad sldl 5o
.JJ_JSGJI:I.‘!TGJ.I_.I

=305 (s lgant 9 (rLadh oLy algl Slaath Ealld cula
J 518 (3 59) 0193 0 1y Sl Ol oS ¢l
&ﬂ« u-’ﬁJ'S-';;&q“ﬁE\gaJW‘-'

raed
T g 4 3l Gyl o185 g 05 00,57 (sl <) -~
4V Jo s olae T pladlyl pug 0 gih adiS ds e
Loy iy Ctod 9 91 00S (¥ 5l90) (g0 CusaBige
<A 5% OABIBR. OB Such (e (g daciad

sshgiphs 20mm 16 22 24 27 34 41 48 58 72 84 96 108 120 137
JUSagubEe s g0 11 15 16 18 23 27 32 39 48 56 64 72 80 91
el Yo Sadan

i 08 141 e | B D 24 29 36 42 48 54 6.0 6.9
Gty ks 500 [SOHIR

sudi wladl 50mm 06 09 10 11 14 16 19 23 29 34 38 43 48 5.5

7

(anbio) JjLo laS 14 16 17 18 20 22 24° 26 28 30 32 34 36 38
(2%s yia) Spas ol yisla 160 220 24.0 270 340 410 480 580 720 840 96.0 1080 1200 137.0



Pao Sl USEj Saaelghy ¢ GupanlS s S g ¢ 1585 12935 Ubigsl PO JloghsS : L5 IS (s T
w w w.giahmachine.com info@giahmachine.com cruislo LS jlus ¢yl b euS 1l



